TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital Financial Services, Inc.		05/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consolidated Bedding, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Nature's Rest Marketing, LLC
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Nature's Rest, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	American Bedding Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA

Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	TSAC Merger Sub, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Name:	The Spring Air Company
Street Address:	111 Nicholas Boulevard
City:	Elk Grove Village
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Name:	Spring Air Partners - North America, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Spring Air Partners - New Jersey, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Spring Air Partners - California, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Chattam & Wells, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
	TRADEMARK

lı	n d
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
-	
Name:	Spring Air California - Deluxe Bedding Co., Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Falkenburg Road
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Ackerman Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	4140 Park Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI
Name:	Spring Air Mattress Company of Colorado
Street Address:	1055 S. Jason Street
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80223
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO
Name:	Spring Air - Mountain West, Inc.
Street Address:	402 West 300 North
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH
Name:	Spring Air West, LLC
Street Address:	2626 Williamette Drive NE
City:	Lacey
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98516
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

Name:	Spring Air Mattress Company
Street Address:	4410 West Jefferson Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

Name:	Spring Air Bedding Company
Street Address:	6155 Boat Rock Blvd. SW
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30336
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

Name:	Atlas Bedding Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	124 Second Street
City:	Chelsea
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02150
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

Name:	Associated Trucking Company, Inc.
Street Address:	200-208 Third Avenue, North
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35204
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

Name:	Alabama Bedding Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	200-208 Third Avenue, North	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2269691	NATURE'S REST	
Registration Number:	3377840	A AVIARO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)557-2939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-557-3030

Email: kkramer@bermac-law.com
Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Kramer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 44 School Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline McKay	
Signature:	/Caroline McKay/	
Date:	05/14/2009	

Total Attachments: 5

source=ACAS IP release of Nature Air#page1.tif

source=ACAS IP release of Nature Air#page2.tif

source=ACAS IP release of Nature Air#page3.tif

source=ACAS IP release of Nature Air#page4.tif

source=ACAS IP release of Nature Air#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(this "Release") is made this 8th day of May, 2009, by AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL

SERVICES, INC. a Delaware corporation, with an office located at 2 Bethesda Metro Center,

14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland, 20814 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

dated June 25, 2007 (as amended, restated supplemented and/or modified to date, the

"Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), by and among CONSOLIDATED BEDDING, INC.

("Holdings"), NATURE'S REST MARKETING, L.L.C. ("NRM"), NATURE'S REST, INC.

("NRI"), AMERICAN BEDDING INDUSTRIES, INC. ("ABI"), THE SPRING AIR

COMPANY, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO TSAC MERGER SUB, INC. ("TSAC"),

SPRING AIR PARTNERS - NORTH AMERICA, INC. ("SAPNA"), SPRING AIR

PARTNERS - NEW JERSEY ("SAPNJ"), SPRING AIR PARTNERS - CALIFORNIA, INC.

("SAPCA"), CHATTAM & WELLS, INC. ("C&W"), SPRING AIR CALIFORNIA-DELUXE

BEDDING CO., INC. ("Deluxe"), ACKERMAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY

("Ackerman"), SPRING AIR MATTRESS COMPANY OF COLORADO ("SAMCC"),

SPRING AIR - MOUNTAIN WEST, L.L.C. ("SAMW"), SPRING AIR WEST, L.L.C.

("SAW"), SPRING AIR MATTRESS COMPANY ("SAMC"), SPRING AIR BEDDING

COMPANY ("SABC"), ATLAS BEDDING MANUFACTURING CORPORATION ("Atlas"),

ASSOCIATED TRUCKING COMPANY, INC. ("Trucking") and ALABAMA BEDDING

MFG. CO., INC. ("Alabama", and together with Holdings, NRM, NRI, ABI, TSAC, SAPNA,

SAPNJ, SAPCA, C&W, Deluxe, Ackerman, SAMCC, SAMW, SAW, SAMC, SABC, Atlas and

Trucking collectively, the "Grantors") and Secured Party. Capitalized terms used herein and not

Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property 011107.0256/520016.04

otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security

Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the

Grantors granted Secured Party, for the benefit of the Purchasers, a continuing security interest in

all of the right, title and interest of Grantors in and to (i) certain trademark collateral owned by

Grantors and identified on the schedules thereto (the collectively, "Trademark Collateral"); and

(ii) certain domain name collateral owned by Grantors and identified on the schedules thereto

(the collectively, "Domain Name Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases and terminates all its

security interest in and to (i) the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the

Trademarks attached as Schedule I hereto; and (ii) the Domain Name Collateral, including

without limitation, the Domain Names attached as Schedule II hereto.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of Maryland without regard to conflicts of law principles.

Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property 011107.0256/520016.04

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES,

INC., as Agent

Name: Bowen Diehl

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0380

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Ser. No	Reg. No.	Mark	Owner
75354051	2269691	NATURE'S REST	NATURE'S REST INC.
77194310	3377840	AVIARO & Design	SPRING AIR MATTRESS COMPANY

SCHEDULE II

DOMAIN NAMES

NATURESREST.COM AVIARO.NET **AVIARO.ORG AVIARO.WS AVIARO.US AVIARO.INFO AVIARO.BIZ AVIAROSLEEP.COM**

Schedules to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property 011107.0256/520016.04

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/14/2009 REEL: 003987 FRAME: 0382